
 SEXUAL HARASSMENT OFFICER AND OFFICE LIST    

 DESIGNATED SEXUAL HARASSMENT OFFICER OFFICE WITHIN THE AGENCY IF SHO IS 
ABSENT OR UNAVAILABLE

(SHO)
ABRA Camille Robinson La Verne Fletcher

(Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration) 202-442-4356 202-442-4499
camille.robinson3@dc.gov laverne.fletcher@dc.gov

BEGA Wendy Rooker
(Board of Ethics and Government Accountability) 202-442-9611

wendy.rooker@dc.gov
CAB Mark D. Poindexter

(Contract Appeals Board) 202-727-2841
mark.poindexter@dc.gov

CAH Carolyn Parker Ronald Humbertson
(Commission on the Arts and Humanities) 202-724-2135 202-719-6527

carolyn.parker@dc.gov ron.humbertson@dc.gov
CCRC Wendy Rooker

(Criminal Code Reform Commission) 202-442-9611
wendy.rooker@dc.gov

CIC Nicole J. Ukaegu, J.D.
(Corrections Information Council) 202-727-6797

Nicole.Ukaegbu@dc.gov 
CFSA Nina Jones Rachel Joseph

(Child and Family Services Agency) 202-724-7447 202-442-6006
nina.jones@dc.gov rachel.joseph@dc.gov

CJCC Robin Y. Jackson
(Criminal Justice Coordinating Council) 202-724-7057

robin.jackson@dc.gov
DBH Lisa Tapp Frankie Wheeler

(Department of Behavioral Health) 202-671-4072 202-673-4587
lisa.tapp@dc.gov frankie.wheeler@dc.gov

DCBOE Amanda Stevens Joiner Erick Jackson (Office of Campaign 
(DC Board of Elections) 202-727-5325 202-671-0618

ajoiner@dcboe.org  eric.jackson@dc.gov
DCHBX Holly Whelan Troy Higginbotham

(Health Benefit Exchange Authority) 202-730-1640 202-741-7645
holly.whelan@dc.gov troy.higginbotham@dc.gov

DCHR Wendy Rooker Tashima Pedroso
(DC Department of Human Resources) 202-442-9611 202-442-9605

wendy.rooker@dc.gov tashima.pedroso@dc.gov
DCNG Cynthia Coleman Denette Baber

(DC National Guard) 202-685-8901 202-685-9840
cynthia.coleman@dc.gov denette.baber@dc.gov

DCOA Karen Dorbin Lourdine Jean-Francois
(DC Office on Aging) 202-715-7739 202-535-1439

karen.dorbin@dc.gov lourdine.jean-francois@dc.gov
DCOZ Zelalem Hill Alexandra Cain

(DC Office of Zoning) 202-727-0312 202-727-0364
zalalem.hill@dc.gov alexandra.cain@dc.gov

DCPC Alicia Yass Rochelle Howard
(Office of Police Complaints) 202-727-7585 202-727-7158

alicia.yass2@dc.gov rochelle.howard2@dc.gov
DCPCSB Anne Tomkinson

(Public Charter School Board) 202-328-2668
atomkinson@dcpcsb.org

DCPL Barbara Kirven HR Deputy Director (vacant)
(DC Public Library) 202-727-1131 202-727-6383

barbara.kirven@dc.gov
DCPS Aimee Peoples Labor Management & Employee Relations

(DC Public Schools) 202-442-5373 202-442-5373
aimee.d.peoples@dc.gov dcps.eeo-ada@dc.gov

DCRA Tyrone Lawson
(Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs) 202-442-4386

tyrone.lawson@dc.gov
DDOT Luisa Nguyen

(District Department of Transportation) 202-299-2190
luisa.nguyen@dc.gov

DDS Jessica Gray Gria Hernandez
(Department on Disability Services) 202-730-1701 202-730-1629

jessica.gray@dc.gov gria.hernandez@dc.gov
DFHV Remi Awajoodu Rasheena Latham

(Department of For-Hire Vehicles) 202-645-6008 202-645-4430
remi.awajoodu@dc.gov rasheena.latham@dc.gov

DFS Rashee Raj Traci N. Lewis
(Department of Forensic Sciences) 202-727-7830 202-727-2562

rashee.raj@dc.gov traci.lewis@dc.gov
DGS Brittney Wright Anthony Clark

(Department of General Services) 202-741-8916 202-741-8598
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brittney.wright@dc.gov anthony.clark@dc.gov

DHCD Drew Hubbard  Angela Nottingham
(Department of Housing and 202-442-7242 202-442-7217
 Community Development) Drew.hubbard@.dc.gov Angela.nottingham@dc.gov

DHCF Felicia Rothchild Portia Shorter
(Department of Health Care Finance) 202-442-5845 202-442-9072

felicia.rothchild@dc.gov portia.shorter2@dc.gov
DHS Gia Stancell Jaki Buckley

(Department of Human Services) 202-671-4408 202-671-4411
gia.stancell2@dc.gov jaki.buckley@dc.gov

DISB Katrice Diana Purdie
(Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking) 202-442-7773

katrice.purdie@dc.gov
DMV Odessa Nance Vanessa Newton

(Department of Motor Vehicles) 202-729-7076 202-729-7020
odessa.nance@dc.gov vanessa.newton@dc.gov

DOC Tecora Martin Sherris Mundell
(Department of Corrections) 202-671-2108 202-442-4232

tecora.martin2@dc.gov sherris.mundell@dc.gov
DOEE Lauren Maxwell

(Department of Energy & Environment) 202-576-7984
lauren.maxwell@dc.gov

DOES Gehrrie Bellamy Lesley Long
(Department of Employment Services) 202-671-0891 202-671-2117

gehrrie.bellamy2@dc.gov lesley.long3@dc.gov
and

DOES Human Resources Office
DOH David Memnon Alana Robinson

(Department of Health) 202-442-8969 202-442-9189
david.memnon@dc.gov alana.robinson2@dc.gov

DPR Keneysha Anthony Ieisha Gaddis
(Department of Parks and Recreation) 202-673-7603 202-673-7603

keneysha.anthony2@dc.gov iesha.gaddis@dc.gov
DSLBD Sherri Battle

(Department of Small and Local Business 202-272-1051
 Development) sherri.battle@dc.gov

DPW Valerie Thomas Ingrid Jackson
(Department of Public Works) 202-576-7881 202-645-0750

valerie.thomas@dc.gov ingrid.jackson@dc.gov
DYRS Trey Stanback Harpreet Rodi Moore

(Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services) 202-285-8442 202-576-8155
trey.stanback@dc.gov harpreet.moore@dc.gov

EOM Ely Ross Wendy Rooker
(Executive Office of the Mayor) 202-724-4010 202-442-9611

ely.ross@dc.gov wendy.rooker@dc.gov
FEMS Kim McDaniel India Daniels

(Fire and Emergency Medical Services) 202-715-7594 202-673-4423
kim.mcdaniel@dc.gov india.daniels@dc.gov

HSEMA Andre Terry Lorien Crawley
(Homeland Security and Emergency 202-481-3014 202-481-3053

 Management Agency) andre.terry@dc.gov lorien.crawley@dc.gov
JGA Wendy Rooker

(Justice Grants Administration) 202-442-9611
wendy.rooker@dc.gov

MOLC Gregory Evans Thomas Moir
(Mayor's Office of Legal Counsel) 202-730-0531 202-727-7592

gregory.evans6@dc.gov thomas.moir@dc.gov
MPD Alphonso Lee Doreen Haines, Renae Lee,

(Metropolitan Police Department) Rosemarie Lucero
202-384-6315 202-727-5978

alphonsoA.lee@dc.gov doreen.haines@dc.gov  
renae.lee@dc.gov   

rosemarie.lucero@dc.gov
OAG Roger Locklear Anika Harris

(Office of the Attorney General) 202-442-9895 202-724-5467
roger.locklear@dc.gov a.harris@dc.gov

OAH Maia Ellis Arabella Teal
(Office of Administrative Hearings) 202-442-7292 202-478-1414

maia.ellis@dc.gov arabella.teal@dc.gov
OCA Wendy Rooker

(Office of the City Administrator) 202-442-9611
wendy.rooker@dc.gov

OCF Erick Jackson Nadine Journiette
(Office of Campaign Finance) 202-671-0618 202-671-0543
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erick.jackson@dc.gov nadine.journiette@dc.gov

OCME Denise Lyles Terencia Davenport
(Office of the Chief Medical Examiner) 202-698-9018 202-698-9076

denise.lyles@dc.gov terencia.davenport@dc.gov
OCP TammyJo Scriven

(Office of Contracting and Procurement) 202-727-5557
tammyjo.scriven@dc.gov

OCTFME Carol Jackson Jones Steven G. Johnson
(Office of Cable Television, 202-671-0056 202-671-0147

Film, Music and Entertainment) carol.jacksonjones@dc.gov steven.johnson2@dc.gov
OCTO John Parham Pamela Brown

(Office of the Chief Technology Officer) 202-727-7664 202-727-9971
john.parham@dc.gov pamel.brown5@dc.gov

ODCA Lachelle Rogers Yvonne Jones
(Office of the DC Auditor) 202-727-8995 202-299-2002

lachelle.rogers@dc.gov yvonne.jones2@dc.gov 
OEA Sheila Barfield Gabrielle Smith-Barrow

(Office of Employee Appeals) 202-727-0004 202-727-0007
sheila.barfield@dc.gov gabrielle.smith-barrow@dc.gov

OFRA Joe Leonard, Jr.
(Office of Federal and Regional Affairs) 202-724-5392

Joe.Leonard@dc.gov
OIG Kimberly Shaw Shante McGee

(Office of the Inspector General) 202-727-5257 202-727-1622
kimberly.shaw@dc.gov shante.mcgee@dc.gov 

OS Wendy Rooker
(Office of the Secretary) 202-442-9611

wendy.rooker@dc.gov
OSA Joe Leonard, Jr.

(Office of the Senior Advisor) 202-724-5392
Joe.Leonard@dc.gov

DME Wendy Rooker
(Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education) 202-442-9611

wendy.rooker@dc.gov
DMGEO Wendy Rooker

(Office of Deputy Mayor for 202-442-9611
Greater Economic Opportunity) wendy.rooker@dc.gov

DMHHS Wendy Rooker
(Office of the Deputy Mayor 202-442-9611

for Health and Human Services) wendy.rooker@dc.gov
DMPED Wendy Rooker

(Office of the Deputy Mayor for 202-442-9611
Planning and Economic Development) wendy.rooker@dc.gov

OHR Ayanna Lee Stephanie Franklin
(Office of Human Rights) 202-727-2193 202-727-1145

ayanna.lee@dc.gov stephanie.franklin@dc.gov 
OLRCB Wendy Rooker

(Office of Labor Relations 202-442-9611
 and Collective Bargaining) wendy.rooker@dc.gov

OPLA Joe Leonard, Jr.
(Office of Policy and Legisislative Affairs) 202-724-5392

Joe.Leonard@dc.gov
ORM Melbert Carlos

(Office of Risk Management) 202-727-7723
melbert.carlos2@dc.gov

OSSE Quiyana Hall Vivian Joseph

(Office of the State Superintendent of Education) 202-535-1757 202-481-3851
quiyana.hall@dc.gov vivian.joseph@dc.gov

OTA Christopher Lucas Cynthia Houser
(Office of the Tenant Advocate) 202-719-6577 202-719-6573

christopher.lucas@dc.gov cynthia.houser@dc.gov
OUC Yvonne McManus Setrena Ford

(Office of Unified Communications) 202-724-7082 202-730-0529
yvonne.mcmanus@dc.gov setrena.ford@dc.gov

OVSJG Traci Lewis Harpreet Moore 
(Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants) 202-727-2562 202-576-8155

traci.lewis@dc.gov harpreet.moore@dc.gov
DMPSJ Wendy Rooker

(Office of the Deputy Mayor 202-442-9611
for Public Safety and justice) wendy.rooker@dc.gov

RPTAC Wendy Rooker
(Real Property Tax Appeals Commission) 202-442-9611

wendy.rooker@dc.gov
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SCDC Linden A. Fry

(District of Columbia Sentencing Commission) 202-727-8822
linden.fry@dc.gov


